Presented by: The Manager Introduced: April 17, 2023 Drafted by: Finance

ORDINANCE OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 2022-06(b)(AQ)

An Ordinance Transferring \$7,026,038 from CIP B55-087 Emergency Department Addition to CIP B55-080 Crisis Stabilization, and Deappropriating \$7,026,038 from the Manager for the Crisis Stabilization Capital Improvement Project.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

Section 1. Classification. This ordinance is a noncode ordinance.

Section 2. Transfer of Appropriation. It is hereby ordered by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, that \$7,026,038 be transferred:

From: CIP

| B55-087 | Emergency Department Addition | (\$ 7,026,038) |
|---------|--------------------------------------|----------------|
| ID | | |

To: CIP

| B55-080 Crisis Stabilization | \$ 7,026,038 |
|------------------------------|--------------|
|------------------------------|--------------|

Section 3. Source of Funds - Transfer

Hospital Revenue Bond Proceeds

\$ 7,026,038

Section 4. Deappropriation. There is deappropriated from the Manager the sum of \$7,026,038 for the Crisis Stabilization Capital Improvement Project (B55-080).

Section 5. Source of Funds - Deappropriation

Hospital Funds

(\$ 7,026,038)

Section 6. Effective Date. This ordinance shall become effective upon adoption.

Adopted this _____ day of _____, 2023.

Beth A. Weldon, Mayor

Attest:

Elizabeth J. McEwen, Municipal Clerk